Model DC 4AN
Model DCDA 4AN
Model DCDA2 4AN
Installation, Operation, and Maintenance Manual
BFMMDC4ANLBF
© 08/10
2 ½” – 12”
Double Check Valve

2-1/2" & 3" 4" 6"
Repair Kit Model Number RK4A3CMR RK4A4CMR RK4A6CMR
Ordering Code 4A-000-01 4A-00A-01 4A-00C-01
not shown Lubricant
17 Disc D-4958-00 D-4862-00 D-4890-00
16 Check O-ring D-4975-00 D-4869-00 D-5000-00
24 Relief Valve Port O-ring
8 Cover O-ring D-4976-00 D-4870-00 D-5001-00
12 Test Cock O-ring D-3904-00
Check Rubber Only Kit
(One kit repairs one check)
ITEM #
D-4892-00
D-4866-00
Size
I-9016-00
2-1/2" & 3" 4" 6"
Repair Kit Model Number RK4A3CMFC RK4A4CMFC RK4A6CMFC
Ordering Code 4A-000-00 4A-00A-00 4A-00C-00
not shown Lubricant
5 Check Module S-Assy W-9288-05 W-9188-05 W-9219-05
16 Check O-ring D-4975-00 D-4869-00 D-5000-00
8 Cover O-ring D-4976-00 D-4870-00 D-5001-00
DC Check Complete Kit
(One kit repairs one check)
ITEM #
Size
I-9016-00
 14
IX. PARTS LIST 8” – 12”
1
2
3
4
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15 16
7
17
18
19
20
21
22
21
5
23
24
25
26
17
Figure 11
10” & 12” ONLY
 15
DC4A / DCDA 4A (Mainline) / DCDA2 4A (Mainline) Par ts List
8" 10" 12"
1 Shut-off Valve 2
Coupling 3 W-5241-00 W-5242-00 N/A
Bolt Pack 3 N/A N/A 40-00H-BP
3 First Check Valve Body 1
4 Second Check Valve Body 1
5 Check O-ring 2 D-4935-00
6 Check Module 2 W-9337-05
7 Locknut, 1/2-13 (QTY) C-2638-00 (24)
8 Cover Clamp 2 W-9243-00
9 Cover 2 E-2898-05
10 Plug, 3/4" NPT 1 K-3010-00
11 Test Cock 1 70-804-10
12 Seat/Spring Sub-Assy 2 W-9721-05
13 Disc 2 D-4934-00
14 Disc Retainer 1 F-3899-00
15 Washer (QTY)
16 Handle 2 H-3828-00
Cap, 1/2" NPT 5 N/A
Plug, 1/2" NPT 1 K-3008-00 N/A N/A
18 O-ring, RV Port 1 D-4963-00
19 Cover, RV Port 1 F-3898-05
Nut 2 N/A
Screw 2 B-2348-00
21 Nipple (QTY) K-3412-00 (3)